Age: 19 (DOB 3/6/2005)
61495 Elder Ridge st,
Bend, OR 97702-1193

Phone # 9709647643
i 54 P .
MOUNTAIN BIKE
Rank: Pro
Competition: About Once Per Month: Since 2021

Recent Class(es):  Qpen Men Enduro, Expert Boys 17-18,
Expert 17-18, Expert 17-18, Expert 17-

18

Event Wins: 1 Local

Mountain Biking:  gjnce 2009 - Four Or Five Times Per
Week

Bio

I'm 19 yrs. old and have been traveling the country and world
mountain biking with my family since 2012. | have visited most
of the major trail systems and bike parks in the USA and
Canada.

| grew up racing road and xc and at the age of 16, | started
racing Enduro and was hooked on the community and race
format. In 2024 | finished 2nd overall in the Cascadia Dirt Cup:
U21 Pro. | have also gotten to race in France where | got 26th
in the EDR open U21. Next year | plan on moving up to pro in
the Cascadia Dirt Cup and to try to do national level races. I'm
also passionate about working with kids to inspire them to love
riding bikes. | first started working with kids via my family's non-
profit introducing Strider bikes at PreK and Kindergarten and
now | coach kids ages 6-16 for the Bend Endurance Academy
including coaching the Enduro race team. | also passed my
Professional Mountain Bike Instructor Association (PMBIA)
Level 1 class in 2022.

Highlights

1st place Cascadia Dirt Cup, North Slope, Expert Boys 17/18
1st place Cascadia Dirt Cup, Galbraith, U21 Men

3rd place Cascadia Dirt Cup, Raging River, Expert Boys 17/18
1st Garbanzo DH Crankworx, Open Men

2nd overall in the Cascadia Dirt Cup: U21 Pro

12th in the Sea Otter Enduro: Expert boys 17-18

26th EDR Loudonville, U21 Open

Media Exposure / Publicity

2023 Pedal Adventures
2023 Pedal Adventures
2022 Pedal Adventures
2022 Pedal Adventures

Kalden Charrette
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Current Sponsors / Programs

Magura USA thru 12/31/24
Leatt thru 12/31/24

International Website

National Website
International Website
International Website



Events & Results

Past Events & Results

03/23/24
09/17/23
08/27/23
07/30/23
07/16/23
06/17/23
05/21/23
04/02/23
04/02/23
03/18/23
03/18/23
09/24/22
09/11/22
07/10/22
06/26/22
06/04/22
05/22/22
04/07/22
04/06/22
08/14/21
07/24/21

Kenda Cup (Enduro Reschedule)

CDC Enduro Cup

Race Cascadia

Race Cascadia

Cascadia Dirt Cup

North American Enduro Cup

Cascadia Dirt Cup

Vailocity Enduro Mountain Bike

VailoCity Enduro

Kenda Cup #4

Kenda Cup #4

Canadian Enduro Series

Cascadia Dirt Cup

Cascadia Dirt Cup

Youth Enduro Series

North American Enduro Cup

Cascadia Dirt Cup - Raging River Enduro
2022 Sea Otter Classic: DH

Sea Otter Enduro

2021 Big Mountain Enduro Series: Winter Park
2021 Big Mountain Enduro Series: Big Sky

® Hookit verified results

Open Men Enduro
Expert Boys 17-18
Expert 17-18

Expert 17-18

Expert 17-18

Expert Men 18-20
Expert 17-18

Expert Men

Expert Men

Expert Men

EXPERT MEN ENDURO
U21 Men

expert boys open
expert boys open
expert boys open
Expert 17&U

expert boys open
Intermediate men 17-18
Expert 17-18

"Youth ""Groms"" (10-16)"
"Youth ""Groms"" (10-16)"

4th @

4th
3rd
1st
2nd
17th
4th
5th @
5th
8th
8th @
41st
9th
8th
9th
19th
9th
4th @
12th
28th @
26th @



