

#### **MOUNTAIN BIKE**

# **Kalden Charrette**

Age: 19 (DOB 3/6/2005) 61495 Elder Ridge st, Bend, OR 97702-1193 Phone # 9709647643

Rank: Competition: Recent Class(es): Event Wins: Mountain Biking:	Pro About Once Per Month: Since 2021 Open Men Enduro, Expert Boys 17-18, Expert 17-18, Expert 17-18, Expert 17- 18 1 Local Since 2009 - Four Or Five Times Per
	Week

#### Bio

I'm 19 yrs. old and have been traveling the country and world mountain biking with my family since 2012. I have visited most of the major trail systems and bike parks in the USA and Canada.

I grew up racing road and xc and at the age of 16, I started racing Enduro and was hooked on the community and race format. In 2024 I finished 2nd overall in the Cascadia Dirt Cup: U21 Pro. I have also gotten to race in France where I got 26th in the EDR open U21. Next year I plan on moving up to pro in the Cascadia Dirt Cup and to try to do national level races. I'm also passionate about working with kids to inspire them to love riding bikes. I first started working with kids via my family's nonprofit introducing Strider bikes at PreK and Kindergarten and now I coach kids ages 6-16 for the Bend Endurance Academy including coaching the Enduro race team. I also passed my Professional Mountain Bike Instructor Association (PMBIA) Level 1 class in 2022.

### Highlights

1st place Cascadia Dirt Cup, North Slope, Expert Boys 17/18 1st place Cascadia Dirt Cup, Galbraith, U21 Men 3rd place Cascadia Dirt Cup, Raging River, Expert Boys 17/18 1st Garbanzo DH Crankworx, Open Men 2nd overall in the Cascadia Dirt Cup: U21 Pro 12th in the Sea Otter Enduro: Expert boys 17-18 26th EDR Loudonville, U21 Open

### Media Exposure / Publicity

2023 Pedal Adventures2023 Pedal Adventures2022 Pedal Adventures2022 Pedal Adventures

#### powered by **Dhookit** hookit.com/kaldencharrette



## Current Sponsors / Programs

Magura USA	thru 12/31/24
Leatt	thru 12/31/24

International Website National Website International Website International Website

Past Eve	nts & Results		
03/23/24	Kenda Cup (Enduro Reschedule)	Open Men Enduro	4th 🕝
09/17/23	CDC Enduro Cup	Expert Boys 17-18	4th
08/27/23	Race Cascadia	Expert 17-18	3rd
07/30/23	Race Cascadia	Expert 17-18	1st
07/16/23	Cascadia Dirt Cup	Expert 17-18	2nd
06/17/23	North American Enduro Cup	Expert Men 18-20	17th
05/21/23	Cascadia Dirt Cup	Expert 17-18	4th
04/02/23	Vailocity Enduro Mountain Bike	Expert Men	5th 📀
04/02/23	VailoCity Enduro	Expert Men	5th
03/18/23	Kenda Cup #4	Expert Men	8th
03/18/23	Kenda Cup #4	EXPERT MEN ENDURO	8th 📀
09/24/22	Canadian Enduro Series	U21 Men	41st
09/11/22	Cascadia Dirt Cup	expert boys open	9th
07/10/22	Cascadia Dirt Cup	expert boys open	8th
06/26/22	Youth Enduro Series	expert boys open	9th
06/04/22	North American Enduro Cup	Expert 17&U	19th
05/22/22	Cascadia Dirt Cup - Raging River Enduro	expert boys open	9th
04/07/22	2022 Sea Otter Classic: DH	Intermediate men 17-18	4th 🕑
04/06/22	Sea Otter Enduro	Expert 17-18	12th
08/14/21	2021 Big Mountain Enduro Series: Winter Park	"Youth ""Groms"" (10-16)"	28th ⊘
07/24/21	2021 Big Mountain Enduro Series: Big Sky	"Youth ""Groms"" (10-16)"	26th 📀

O Hookit verified results